



\$~89(Appellate)

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022 & CM APPL. 36153/2022

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Nishant Datta and  
Mr. Pradeep Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC-  
GNCTD with Mr. Rohit Arora, Adv. for R-2

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

% **22.08.2022**

**CM APPL.36153/2022 (exemption)**

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

**RSA 95/2022**

3. Issue notice, returnable on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2023. Notice be served on the respondents by all modes including *dasti* as well as through learned Counsel who appear on behalf of the respondents before the court below.

4. Re-notify on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2023 when the court would consider



whether a substantial question of law arises or not and on the basis thereof proceed to dispose of the appeal itself, if possible.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**AUGUST 22, 2022/kr**