



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER**

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Firdouse Qutb Wan (ASC),
Mr.Musheer Zaidi, Advs.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr.Prashant Manchanda (ASC) for
GNCTD along with Ms.Jasleen Kaur,
Ms.Khushboo Tomar, Mr.Vansh
Chawla, Mr.Vaibhav Karadale for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

20.01.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. It is already 5.00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. List on 01.08.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 20, 2023/aman