



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

AND ANOTHER

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, ASC
DSIIDC with Mr. Zaryab Jama Rizvi
and Mr. Dishad Ahmed, Advocates

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh
and Mr. Arjun Kaushal, Advocates for
R-1.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda and Ms.
Nancy Shah, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

02.09.2024

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM.
2. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear the present matter today.
3. List on 28.01.2025.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any