



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 95/2022**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER**

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms.
Isha Baloni, Advs.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

% **08.01.2025**

CM APPL. 467/2025

The present application has been moved by Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Advocate seeking discharge as she has resigned from the post of Additional standing counsel and from the panel of Delhi State Industrial and Infrastructure Development Corporation (DSIIDC) w.e.f. 18.12.2024.

Issue notice to the DSIIDC for 28.01.2025, the date already fixed.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 8, 2025

Pallavi/KR