



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 95/2022, CM APPL. 467/2025
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

.....Appellants

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, Mr.
Rohit Lochau & Mr. Haran Haider,
Advocates (DSIIDC)

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Ms. Purnima Singh
& Mr. Preetpal Singh, Advocates.
Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC
(GNCTD) with Ms. Nancy Shah,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER
28.01.2025

%

Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, learned counsel has appeared for the
appellant seeks an adjournment and states that he has yet not received the
instructions.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that in fact the present
appeal does not involve any substantial question of law.

List on 03.04.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J
JANUARY 28, 2025/AR/SMG..