



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022 & CM APPL. 467/2025

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Ms. Prapti Singh, Adv. for GNCTD.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr.Namit Suri and Ms.Purnima
Singh, Adv.s for R-1 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

Re-notify on 28.05.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

APRIL 3, 2025

Pv/na