



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022, CM APPL. 467/2025
DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sarthak Chiller and Mr. Rohit
Lochav, Advocates.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh with Mr. Abhimanyu
Kapoor, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
19.09.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is pre-occupied on a Full Bench.

Re-notify on 04th February 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

ds