



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022, CM APPL. 467/2025

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER**

.....Appellants

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva,
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Mr. Arindam
Gupta and Mr. Waseem Ahmad
Advocates

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Advocates for R-1
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel-
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. It is already 4.35 PM.
2. No time Left.
3. List on 20.07.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026

N