



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER**

.....Appellants

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva
Advocate, Mr. Rohit Lochav
Advocate, Mr. Arindam Gupta
Advocate, Mr. Waseem Ahmad
Advocate.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Namit Suri along with Mr.
Preetpal Singh Respondent No. 1-
Avon Fabrications.
Ms. Avni Singh Panel Counsel for
GNCTD Respondent No. 2/
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **11.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9346/2026 (stay)

1. Application under Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Appellants for stay of Judgment dated 03.03.2021.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondents, as above, have appeared on advance Notice and seek time to file their Reply.
3. Reply be filed within 15 days.
4. Be listed for arguments on 28.04.2026.



RSA 95/2022

5. Be listed for arguments on 28.04.2026.
6. Written submissions be filed by both the parties within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
7. E-Trial Court Record of the learned Civil Judge, as well as, of the Appellate Court be summoned for the said date.
8. The date already fixed i.e. 20.07.2026 is hereby cancelled.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/RS