



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 95/2022**

**DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER**

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva and
Mr. Waseem Ahmad, Advs.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Namit Suri, Mr. Preetpal Singh,
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ms. Pepakayala
Geetanjali and Ms. Aaditi Sharma,
Advs. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

30.03.2026

CM APPL. 19915/2026

1. Application under Section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the Appellant seeking early hearing of the Appeal.
2. The matter is already listed for 28.04.2026.
3. Considering the heavy position of the Board, the next date of hearing cannot be preponed.
4. Application is dismissed.

RSA 95/2022

5. List on the date fixed, i.e. 28.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MARCH 30, 2026/R