



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022, CM APPL. 467/2025 & CM APPL. 9346/2026

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

.....Appellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel with
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate for
GNCTD / R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 states that Appellants have given statement in Execution that they would be handing over the possession of the Suit Property to Respondent No.1, therefore, nothing more survives in the present Appeal.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that though Appellants have given statement in Execution, but this is without prejudice to their rights to contest the present Appeal.
3. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 submits that he is proforma party and need not file written submissions.
4. List for arguments on 03.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/R