



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 95/2022, CM APPL. 39585/2026

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD AND ANOTHER

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ayushi Mishra, Advocate.
versus

M/S AVON FABRICATION WORKS & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Namit Suri along with Mr.
Preetpal Singh, Advocate for R-1.
Ms Avni Singh panel counsel with
Bindu Das advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.07.2026**

**CM APPL. 39584/2026 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the Appellant
Seeking Directions)**

1. An Application has been filed on behalf of the Appellant to direct the Executing Court in Execution Petition No.46/2025 to take no coercive action against the Appellant.
2. On advance Notice, Respondent has appeared and accepts Notice of the Application.
3. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 states that Compliance Affidavit has already been filed by the Appellant wherein the timeline to abide by the Judgment has already been submitted.
4. The matter is already listed on 03.09.2026.



5. List on 03.09.2026 for hearing.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 1, 2026/va